

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3340 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Sanjay S/o. Wasudeo ChinchmalatpurePETITIONER
V/S

District Court, Nagpur, Thr. Registrar AndRESPONDENT
Another

ADV PRASHANT NAMDEO SHENDE for Petitioner
ADV ABHAY SAMBRE FOR R 1 AND 2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI, JJ

DATE : 4th August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent, Stand over to 11.08.2025 as a last chance.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)