



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3340/2025

Sanjay s/o Wasudeo Chinchmalatpure

Vs.

District Court, Nagpur through Registrar and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri PM. Anjekar, Advocate for petitioner
Shri Abhay Sambre, ADVocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 26.08.2025

1. In view of the subsequent events which took place after filing of present application for amendment, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present application and file afresh.
2. Place this matter on 09.09.2025.
3. In the meantime, if inquiry is concluded, the respondent is directed not to take any coercive action until further orders.

(AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)