



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3340 OF 2025

Sanjay s/o Wasudeo Chinchmalatpure

Vs.

District Court, Nagpur and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. Priyesh M. Anjekar, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Abhay Sambre, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 & 2

**CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.**

DATE : 07.10.2025.

Since the matter is not yet admitted, we are of the opinion that the prayer for amendment of the petition can be granted. Furthermore, the respondents are having opportunity to file their counter-affidavit to such amendment, which can be considered on the merits. Accordingly, the application is allowed.

2. Amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks.

3. Place this matter on 18.11.2025.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)

(Anil S. Kilor, J.)