



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3340 of 2025

Sanjay s/o Wasudeo Chinchmalatpure

Vs

District Court, Nagpur, Akashwani Chowk, Civil Lines Nagpur and another.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. P.N. Shende, counsel for petitioner.

Mr. Abhay Sambre, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : **ANIL S. KILOR and RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.**

DATE : **02/12/2025**

1. Mr. Abhay Sambre, learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, makes a statement that the decision regarding arrears of salary is pending, and same will be taken at the earliest. Learned counsel further submits that if subsistence allowance is not paid, the prayer for payment of the same will also be considered.

2. Place this matter on 16/12/2025 for a positive statement in respect of both the above-referred issues.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)